www.edwardssignaling.com 1-19T M
VI
SU
A
L
SI
G
N
A
LS
1
StackLight™
200 Class
70mm
Bulbs
Description Cat. No. Operating Voltage LED Color
LED Bulb
270LEDB120V 120V AC Blue
270LEDA120V 120V AC Amber
270LEDR120V 120V AC Red
270LEDG120V 120V AC Green
270LEDW120V 120V AC White
270LEDB240V 230/240V AC Blue
270LEDA240V 230/240V AC Amber
270LEDR240V 230/240V AC Red
270LEDG240V 230/240V AC Green
270LEDW240V 230/240V AC White
270LEDB12V 12V AC/DC Blue
270LEDA12V 12V AC/DC Amber
270LEDR12V 12V AC/DC Red
270LEDG12V 12V AC/DC Green
270LEDW12V 12V AC/DC White
270LEDB24V 24V AC/DC Blue
270LEDA24V 24V AC/DC Amber
270LEDR24V 24V AC/DC Red
270LEDG24V 24V AC/DC Green
270LEDW24V 24V AC/DC White
5W Incandescent Bulb 2705W120V 120V AC
5W Incandescent Bulb-25 Pack 2705W120V25PK 120V AC
5W Incandescent Bulb 2705W240V 240V AC
5W Incandescent Bulb-25 Pack 2705W240V25PK 240V AC
5W Incandescent Bulb 2705W12V 12V AC/DC
5W Incandescent Bulb-25 Pack 2705W12V25PK 12V AC/DC
5W Incandescent Bulb 2705W24V 24V AC/DC
5W Incandescent Bulb-25 Pack 2705W24V25PK 24V AC/DC
5W Incandescent Bulb 2705W48V 48V AC/DC
5W Incandescent Bulb-25 Pack 2705W48V25PK 48V AC/DC
70mm Piezoelectric
(PZO) Acoustic Module
Dip Switch Settings
12V DC/V AC 24V DC/V AC 48V DC/V AC 120V AC 240V AC
Sound Type Diagram F (Hz)1 A
dB
at 1m A
dB
at 1m A
dB
at 1m A
dB
at 1m A
dB
at 1m
Continuous reduced output 50/60 0.003 75 0.006 81 0.013 83 0.004 75 0.010 81
Continuous maximum output 50/60 0.003 79 0.006 85 0.013 89 0.004 81 0.010 87
Slow intermittent reduced output 50/60 0.003 72 0.006 77 0.013 79 0.004 76 0.010 78
Slow intermittent maximum output 50/60 0.003 77 0.006 84 0.013 86 0.004 81 0.010 85
Fast intermittent reduced output 50/60 0.003 74 0.006 79 0.013 81 0.004 76 0.010 79
Fast intermittent maximum output 50/60 0.003 78 0.006 85 0.013 87 0.004 81 0.010 85
1For AC voltages only
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
on
21 3
www.edwardssignaling.com1-22 T M
VI
SU
A
L
SI
G
N
A
LS
1
StackLight™
200 Class
70mm
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
270BC 0.27 0.83
270LEDS*24AD 0.24 0.81
270LEDS*120A 0.24 0.81
270LEDS*240A 0.24 0.81
270LEDM*120A 0.24 0.81
270LEDM*240A 0.24 0.81
270LEDM*24AD 0.24 0.81
270S*12240AD 0.20 0.76
270F*24240A 0.22 0.78
270F*1248D 0.22 0.78
270STR*120A 0.29 0.85
270STR*240A 0.29 0.85
270STR*24AD 0.29 0.85
270PZO1248AD 0.29 1.04
270PZO120240A 0.29 1.04
270MDA1224AD 0.53 1.28
270MDA120A 0.53 1.28
270MDA240A 0.02 0.09
270LED*120V 0.02 0.09
270LED*240V 0.02 0.09
270LED*12V 0.02 0.09
270LED*24V 0.02 0.09
2705W120V 0.01 0.09
2705W240V 0.01 0.09
2705W12V 0.01 0.09
2705W24V 0.01 0.09
2705W48V 0.01 0.09
270JBX 0.22 0.09
270KIT 0.13 1.10
270TEP 0.07 0.22
270THF 0.07 0.29
270TWM 0.09 0.60
270TWM2 0.11 0.62
270FLXT 0.57 1.30
270SSXT100 0.31 1.28
270SSXT200 0.40 1.30
270SSXT400 0.62 1.50
*Letter in this position designates lens color: A - amber, R - red, Y - yellow, B - blue, G - green, W - clear
Light Module
Ø2.953"
(75mm)
2.323"
(59mm)
3.11"
(79mm)
Ø2.835"
(72mm)
2.717"
(69mm)
Acoustic Module
4.095"
(104mm)
Ø2.953"
(75mm)
4.567"
(116mm)
Base and Cover
Ø.138"
(3.5mm)
2.323"
(59mm)
Ø2.678"
(68mm)
1/2" NPT
Ø2.953"
(75mm)
1.89"
(48mm)
.788"
(20mm)